

# Alachua County, FL

# Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-00747 Agenda Date: 9/24/2024

# **Agenda Item Name:**

Appoint Two (2) Members to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2028

#### Presenter:

Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager – Chief of Staff

# Description:

Appoint Two (2) Members to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2028

#### **Recommended Action:**

Appoint Two (2) Members to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2028. If Amy Koester is selected to fill a full member vacancy, select another applicant to fill her resulting alternate member vacancy.

#### **Prior Board Motions:**

N/A

## **Fiscal Note:**

N/A

## Strategic Guide:

All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

# **Background:**

The seven-member Arts Council makes arts-related recommendations to the Board. Two members' terms expire on September 30 and neither re-applied. Six applicants applied and are qualified to serve. If the Board selects current Alternate member Amy Koester to fill a full member vacancy, staff would request that you select another applicant to fill her resulting vacancy.